PRESS RELEASE



Third Judicial Circuit of Michigan



COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER • 2 WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 711 • DETROIT, 48226-3413

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: 1/6/2025

Contact: Michael Scott, Public Information Officer

Phone: 313-218-3575

Court's Annual Report Cover Contest kicks off in January for Wayne County high school students

The winning submission will earn a \$500 gift card; graphic designers encouraged to apply between January 10-31, 2025

Detroit, MI, January 6, 2025 – Wayne County high school students with strong graphic design skills and a sense of creativity can win a \$500 gift card by submitting their cover artwork for the 2024 Third Judicial Circuit Annual Report.

All high school students in Wayne County are eligible to participate. Applications will be accepted on the Court's website from 9:00 a.m. on Friday, January 10, 2025 and ending on Friday, January 31, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. The 2024 Annual Report will be read by hundreds of lawyers, elected officials, and other leaders throughout Wayne County during the year and is available to read or download at www.3rdcc.org.

There, students can also read contest rules and find a required form that needs to be completed by their parent or guardian to be considered.

In addition to the first-place prize of a \$500 gift card, the Court will award \$100 and \$50 gift cards to students whose designs finish in second and third place. Cover art designs will be judged by members of the Court's executive team with the winners announced by March.

Interested applicants can get more details on how to apply and the contest requirements by visiting the Court's website. All applications should be submitted by email to AnnualReportCoverContest@3rdcc.org. Contest questions can be directed to the same email address.

-###-

About the Third Judicial Circuit

The Third Judicial Circuit of Michigan is the largest circuit court in the state, with 59 judges and three operating divisions. It has jurisdiction over civil, criminal, and family matters arising in Wayne County. Learn more at www.3rdcc.org.



النه

Our Mission: We serve the community by providing accessible and equal justice for all.

Our Vision: We are an exemplary and innovative Court leading with integrity in providing justice and public service.

For more information, visit our website www.3rdcc.org.

3CC-AD-0104 (3/18/2024)

